## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The Wayne Township Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing concerning proposed amendments to the Wayne Township Zoning Resolution on October 3, 2022 at 6:00 PM at the Wayne Township Hall, 3630 Inskeep Rd, Cable, Ohio.

The proposed amendments, initiated by motion of the Zoning Commission, propose to amend Article II Definitions, Article V Administration, Article VI Amendment, Section 910 Official Schedule of District Regulations Adopted, Official Schedule of District Regulations, Section 1055 Mobile Trailers Prohibited for Business, Storage, and Sign Purposes, Article XI Off-Street Parking and Loading Requirements, Article XII Signs, Article XIII Mobile Home Parks and Mobile Homes Individually, and Article XIV Planned Unit Developments. It also creates Section 730 Replacement of the Official Zoning Map, Section 1041 Agritourism, and Section 1044 Solar Energy Systems (Less than 50MW).

The text of the proposed amendment will be available for examination at the Cable Post Office Lobby, 3582 Main Street, Cable with 24-hour lobby access and at Home Town Pizza, 5745 Cable Road, Cable during regular daily business hours for a period of 10 days prior to the public hearing.

The text of the proposed amendment will also be available on the Wayne Township website at www.waynetownship-champaigncounty.com.

Susan Helterbran, Fiscal Officer Wayne Township, Champaign County, Ohio

Legal Notice Urbana Daily Citizen Wayne Township Hall Door Wayne Township Website